
QUARTERLY REPORT OF FEDERAL GRANT AWARDS TO STATE AGENCIES FOR THE

ARKANSAS DEPARTMENT OF FINANCE & ADMINISTRATION 
Office of Intergovernmental Services

STATE CLEARINGHOUSE 2020

1st QUARTER OF 2020
(A.C.A.   § 19-7-604)

Arkansas State Clearinghouse Link

                   
Date of Award State Agency Project Description Area of Impact Federal Funding Agency Funding Amounts

1/13/2020 AR Department of Finance 
& Admin./Office of 
Intergovernmental Services

Sex Offender Registration and Notification Act 
(SORNA) FY19

Statewide U.S. Department of 
Justice/ Office of 
Intergovernmental 
Services

$122,276

$0

$0

$122,276

Federal

State In-Kind

State Cash

Total

1/13/2020 AR Department of Finance 
& Admin./Office of 
Intergovernmental Services

Comprehensive Opiod Abuse Site Based Program 
(COAP) FY19

Statewide U.S. Department of 
Justice/ Office of 
Intergovernmental 
Services

$6,500,000

$0

$0

$6,500,000

Federal

State In-Kind

State Cash

Total

1/13/2020 AR Department of Finance 
& Admin./Office of 
Intergovernmental Services

Residential Substance Abuse Treatment (RSAT) for 
State Prisoners

Statewide U.S. Department of 
Justice/ Office of 
Intergovernmental 
Services

$396,604

$0

$0

$396,604

Federal

State In-Kind

State Cash

Total

1/13/2020 AR Department of Finance 
& Admin./Office of 
Intergovernmental Services

Edward Byrne Memorial Justice Assistance Grant 
Program (JAG)

Statewide U.S. Department of 
Justice/ Office of 
Intergovernmental 
Services

$2,127,260

$0

$0

$2,127,260

Federal

State In-Kind

State Cash

Total
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1/13/2020 AR Department of Finance 
& Admin./Office of 
Intergovernmental Services

Project Safe Neighborhoods (PSN) FY19; USAO 
Eastern District of Arkansas

Statewide U.S. Department of 
Justice/ Office of 
Intergovernmental 
Services

$235,498

$0

$0

$235,498

Federal

State In-Kind

State Cash

Total

1/13/2020 AR Department of Finance 
& Admin./Office of 
Intergovernmental Services

Project Safe Neighborhoods (PSN) FY19; USAO 
Western District of Arkansas

Statewide U.S. Department of 
Justice/ Office of 
Intergovernmental 
Services

$106,532

$0

$0

$106,532

Federal

State In-Kind

State Cash

Total

3/3/2020 Arkansas Department of 
Health

State Public Water System Supervision Statewide U.S. Environmental 
Protection Agency

$1,984,000

$631,334

$0

$2,615,334

Federal

State In-Kind

State Cash

Total

1/23/2020 Arkansas Game and Fish 
Commission

Fish Culture, Stocking and Health Statewide U.S. Department of 
Interior

$3,000,000

$1,000,000

$0

$4,000,000

Federal

State In-Kind

State Cash

Total

1/22/2020 Arkansas Game and Fish 
Commission

Boating Safety Financial Assistance Statewide Department of 
Homeland Security

$1,423,872

$1,423,872

$0

$2,847,744

Federal

State In-Kind

State Cash

Total

3/12/2020 Arkansas Game and Fish 
Commission

Shooting Range Planning and Development 
Program

Statewide U.S. Department of 
Interior/Fish & Wildlife 
Service

$2,061,674

$687,224

$2,748,898

$5,497,796

Federal

State In-Kind

State Cash

Total

2/7/2020 Arkansas Natural Resources 
Commission

Hypoxia Arkansas, Faulkner, 
Jefferson, Lincoln, 
Lonoke, Prairie & 
Pulaski Counties; 

Arkansas

U.S. Environmental 
Protection Agency

$100,000

$0

$0

$100,000

Federal

State In-Kind

State Cash

Total
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