ARKANSAS DEPARTMENT OF FINANCE & ADMINISTRATION

Office of Intergovernmental Services

STATE CLEARINGHOUSE 2020

QUARTERLY REPORT OF FEDERAL GRANT AWARDS TO STATE AGENCIES FOR THE

1st QUARTER OF 2020

(A.C.A. § 19-7-604)

Arkansas State Clearinghouse Link

Date of Award	State Agency	Project Description	Area of Impact	Federal Funding Agency	Fundin	g Amounts
	AR Department of Finance & Admin./Office of Intergovernmental Services	Sex Offender Registration and Notification Act (SORNA) FY19	Statewide	U.S. Department of Justice/ Office of Intergovernmental Services	Federal	\$122,276
					State In-Kind	\$0
					State Cash	\$0
					Total	\$122,276
1/13/2020	AR Department of Finance & Admin./Office of Intergovernmental Services	Comprehensive Opiod Abuse Site Based Program (COAP) FY19	Statewide	U.S. Department of Justice/ Office of Intergovernmental Services	Federal	\$6,500,000
					State In-Kind	\$0
					State Cash	\$0
					Total	\$6,500,000
1/13/2020	AR Department of Finance & Admin./Office of Intergovernmental Services	Residential Substance Abuse Treatment (RSAT) for State Prisoners	Statewide	U.S. Department of Justice/ Office of Intergovernmental Services	Federal	\$396,604
					State In-Kind	\$0
					State Cash	\$0
					Total	\$396,604
	AR Department of Finance & Admin./Office of Intergovernmental Services	Edward Byrne Memorial Justice Assistance Grant Program (JAG)	Statewide	U.S. Department of Justice/ Office of Intergovernmental Services	Federal	\$2,127,260
					State In-Kind	\$0
					State Cash	\$0
					Total	\$2,127,260

Date of Award	State Agency	Project Description	Area of Impact	Federal Funding Agency	Funding Amounts	
1/13/2020	AR Department of Finance & Admin./Office of Intergovernmental Services	Project Safe Neighborhoods (PSN) FY19; USAO Eastern District of Arkansas	Statewide	U.S. Department of Justice/ Office of Intergovernmental Services	Federal State In-Kind State Cash Total	\$235,498 \$0 \$0 \$235,498
1/13/2020	AR Department of Finance & Admin./Office of Intergovernmental Services	Project Safe Neighborhoods (PSN) FY19; USAO Western District of Arkansas	Statewide	U.S. Department of Justice/ Office of Intergovernmental Services	Federal State In-Kind State Cash Total	\$106,532 \$0 \$0 \$106,532
3/3/2020	Arkansas Department of Health	State Public Water System Supervision	Statewide	U.S. Environmental Protection Agency	Federal State In-Kind State Cash Total	\$1,984,000 \$631,334 \$0 \$2,615,334
1/23/2020	Arkansas Game and Fish Commission	Fish Culture, Stocking and Health	Statewide	U.S. Department of Interior	Federal State In-Kind State Cash Total	\$3,000,000 \$1,000,000 \$0 \$4,000,000
1/22/2020	Arkansas Game and Fish Commission	Boating Safety Financial Assistance	Statewide	Department of Homeland Security	Federal State In-Kind State Cash Total	\$1,423,872 \$1,423,872 \$0 \$2,847,744
3/12/2020	Arkansas Game and Fish Commission	Shooting Range Planning and Development Program	Statewide	U.S. Department of Interior/Fish & Wildlife Service	Federal State In-Kind State Cash Total	\$2,061,674 \$687,224 \$2,748,898 \$5,497,796
2/7/2020	Arkansas Natural Resources Commission	Нурохіа	Arkansas, Faulkner, Jefferson, Lincoln, Lonoke, Prairie & Pulaski Counties; Arkansas	U.S. Environmental Protection Agency	Federal State In-Kind State Cash Total	\$100,000 \$0 \$0 \$100,000

Date of Award	State Agency	Project Description	Area of Impact	Federal Funding Agency	Funding Amounts

--- END OF RECORDS ---